
2022 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series

Gingerman Raceway, September 3 - 4, 2022

Saturday September 3, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

3 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

4 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN

5 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

6 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

7 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

8 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI

9 Francis Ganance 1966 Ducati Mark 3 Cincinnati OH

10 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

11 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

12 Michael Shumaker 1968 Honda CL175 University Heights OH

13 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

14 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

15 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

16 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

2 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

3 Tony Read 1968 BSA B40 Charlotte TN

4 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

5 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI

6 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

7 Darrell Woolums 1966 Bultaco Matralla Lexington KY

8 William Dickert Jr Ducati 250 Dade City FL

9 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

10 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

11 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

12 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Thomas Hillard 1972 Yamaha TR3 Rochester MI

RR 350 GP 1 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL

2 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

4 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

5 Helmut Niederer 1968 AJS Seely 7R Nashville TN

6 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

7 William Dickert Jr Ducati 250 Dade City FL

RR 500 Premier 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

2 Brian Larrabure 1967 Seeley G50 Calabasas CA

3 Helmut Niederer Seeley G50 Nashville TN

4 Patrick Hirschfeld 1971 Ducati 350 Indianapolis IN

5 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

3 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

4 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

5 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

2 Chris Wolter Ducati 1000 aircooled Grand Rapids MI

3 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

4 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

5 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

3 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

3 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

6 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI

7 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

8 Francis Ganance 1972 Honda CB 175 Cincinnati OH



9 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

10 Michael Shumaker 1968 Honda CL175 University Heights OH

11 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

12 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

13 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

14 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Renee Schuelke 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

3 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

5 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

6 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

7 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

8 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

2 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

3 Patrick Hanson 1972 Honda CB175 West Bend WI

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

2 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO

3 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

4 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington KY

5 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

6 Richard Lucas Yamaha 350 YORK PA

7 Anders Carlson 1971 Yamaha R5 Chicago IL

RR Formula 750 1 Kenny Cummings 1968 Norton Seeley Commando New York NY

2 Mark Morrow Yamaha RZ 350 Raleigh NC

3 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

RR Formula Thunder 1 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

2 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

3 Greg Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

4 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

5 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

6 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

7 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

3 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

RR Motard 1 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

4 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

6 Mike Robinson Jr. 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL

7 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

8 Richard Richter 2005 Husqvarna SMR510 Hayward WI

9 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI

10 Kyle Smith 1986 Honda XR250R TRAVERSE CITY MI

11 William Spangler 2013 Yamaha WR450 Auburn IN

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Chris Corven 1986 Suzuki GSXR 750 West Bloomfield MI

2 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY

2 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

3 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

4 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

5 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

6 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB

7 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

8 Chris Corven 1986 Suzuki GSXR 750 West Bloomfield MI

9 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

2 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY



3 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

4 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL

2 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

3 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

4 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI

5 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

6 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI

7 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FCR400 Milwaukee WI

8 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

2 Shawn Smith 2022 KTM RC390 Concord MI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL

2 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI

3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

4 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

5 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI

6 William Dokianos Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

7 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL

2 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

3 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

2 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL

3 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY

4 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

5 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA

6 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

7 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

8 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

9 Dave Rhodes 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Columbia IL

10 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

11 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO

12 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

13 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Andrew Berkley Lenexa KS

2 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

3 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

4 Mike Robinson Jr. 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL

5 Mike Robinson 2017 Husqvarna 701 Super Motard Blairsville GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

4 James Pflumm 2022 Husqvarna FS450 Pleasant Hill MO

5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

6 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

7 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

8 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

9 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

DQ Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

3 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

4 James Hartanovich KTM 2016 RC390 frankfort IL

5 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

6 Steve Massey 1996 Honda RS125 Appleton WI

7 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY

8 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

9 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

10 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH

11 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

12 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

13 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH

14 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

15 Duane Hixon 1995 Honda RS125 Fairview Park OH

16 Rod Skaggs 2016 KTM RC 390 St. Petersburg FL

17 Julian Huxley 1987 Ducati F1 Woodstock GA

18 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL



DQ Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Sunol CA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

2 Ray Hofman 2005 Ducati 749R Waupun WI

3 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

5 Clint Austin 2017 KTM Duke 1290R Cut Off LA

6 Greg Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

7 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

DQ John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

DQ Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

DQ Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 John Beldock 2020 Triumph Moto2 Daytona Denver CO

2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

3 Ray Hofman 2005 Ducati 749R Waupun WI

4 James Pflumm 2015 Ducati Panigale 899 Pleasant Hill MO

5 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio

6 Adam Mashike 2011 Ducati 848 Livonia MI

7 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

8 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

9 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

10 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

11 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

12 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

13 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

14 William Himmelsbach 2000 Yamaha TZ 250 gp Quakertown PA

15 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

16 David Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Pleasanton CA

17 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

18 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

19 Timothy Stewart 2008 Suzuki SV650 Louisburg KS

20 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Ray Hofman 2003 Suzuki SV650 Waupun WI

2 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester Ct

3 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

4 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

5 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

6 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL

7 Kyle Smith 2001 Suzuki SV650 TRAVERSE CITY MI

8 Duane Hixon 2000 Suzuki SV650 Fairview Park OH

9 John Turner 2001 Suzuki SV650 Akron OH

10 Gary Braun 2007 Suzuki SV650 Coon Rapids MN

11 Tony Doukas 2003 Suzuki Punta Gorda FL

12 Timothy Stewart 2008 Suzuki SV650 Louisburg KS

13 Eugene Casciaro 2022 Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 James Hartanovich KTM 2016 RC390 frankfort IL

2 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

3 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

4 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL

5 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

6 Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN

7 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

8 Clint Austin 2016 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Cut Off LA

9 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

10 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

11 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI

12 Eugene Casciaro 2022 Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

13 Jim Doyle 2015 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Overbrook KS

14 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

15 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

16 William Doyne 2018 KTM RC390 Lexington KY

17 Leasha Overturf 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

18 Julian Huxley 1987 Ducati F1 Woodstock GA

19 Mark Smithard 2006 KTM RC390 Covington LA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Jack Mattlin 1972 Honda CB350 Lancaster OH

2 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

3 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

4 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

RR Sportsman 500 1 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

2 John D Fitzer 1972 Honda R45 Westland MI

3 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City Mi

RR Sportsman 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI



3 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

4 Collin Erwin 1972 Yamaha Xs650 Butler IN

5 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

6 Tom Erwin 1975 Yamaha XS650 Waterloo IN

7 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

8 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

9 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

10 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Greg Glevicky 1992 Yamaha TZ250 4DP Cincinnati Ohio

2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

3 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

4 Edward Blount 2006 Triumph Thruxton Mobile AL

5 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

6 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

7 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH

8 Wick Wilkinson 2014 Triumph Thruxton Eads TN

RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

3 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

4 George Hernandez 1977 Kawasaki kz 650 Lutz FL

5 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Craig Breckon 1982 Honda Ascot Sparta MI

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

3 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

4 david mcpherson 1989 Honda Ascot Osteen FL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Craig Breckon 1982 Honda Ascot Sparta MI

3 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake IL

4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

5 George Hernandez 1977 Kawasaki kz 650 Lutz FL

6 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Claude Fink Jr + Enciso-Fink, A 1980 Honda CX500 Kittanning PA

2 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar KITTANNING PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Richards, D 1973 Triumph West Union OH

2 Vincent L (Vito) Wilson + Wilson, K 1978 Yamaha RD-400 Attica MI

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Lenser, E 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Eric Trosper + Trosper, C 1997 Baker Chassis Suzuki Sidecar Kenosha WI

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

4 Silke Crombie + Stefaniak, W 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC

5 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1971 Suzuki FP/SP Suzuki T500 Sidecar Allison Park PA



Sunday September 4, 2022
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

4 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

5 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

6 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI

7 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

8 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

9 Andy Findling 1968 BSA Bantam Kalamazoo MI

10 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN

11 Michael Shumaker 1968 Honda CL175 University Heights OH

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Tony Read 1968 BSA B40 Charlotte TN

2 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

3 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

4 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

5 William Dickert Jr Ducati 250 Dade City FL

6 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

7 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Thomas Hillard 1972 Yamaha TR3 Rochester MI

RR 350 GP 1 Jason Roberts 1970 Yamaha TD2 Pawnee IL

2 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield Vt

RR 500 Premier 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

2 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

2 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

3 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

4 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

3 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN

4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

3 Shane Quigg 1999 Ducati Supersport Grandview MO

4 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

1 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY

2 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

3 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

4 Chris Steele 1971 Honda CB175 Whitefish Bay WI

5 Michael Shumaker 1968 Honda CL175 University Heights OH

6 Cindy McLean #N/A #N/A #N/A

7 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

8 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

9 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

RR Class C Footshift 1 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

2 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Renee Schuelke 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

RR Formula 125 1 Jonas Stein 1972 Honda Cb175 Nashville TN

2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

3 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

4 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 St. Petersburg FL

5 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

6 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 Honda CMR Seeley CB350 Colchester Ct

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1976 Honda CB550 Colchester Ct

2 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO

3 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

4 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

5 Anders Carlson 1971 Yamaha R5 Chicago IL

RR Formula 750 1 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO

2 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

RR Formula Thunder 1 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD



2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

4 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

5 Greg Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

6 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

7 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

4 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

5 Mike Robinson Jr. 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL

6 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

7 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI

8 William Spangler 2013 Yamaha WR450 Auburn IN

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY

2 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

3 Brian Larrabure 1997 Ducati 996 RS Calabasas CA

4 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

5 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Littleton CO

6 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

7 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB

8 Chris Corven 1986 Suzuki GSXR 750 West Bloomfield MI

9 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Christopher Akaydin #N/A #N/A #N/A

2 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

3 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

4 Jordan Henry 2004 Honda RC51 Oregon WI

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Monty Stauffer 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Sheboygan WI

2 Dan Waite 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Chicago IL

3 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

5 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda Cbr400rr NC29 Long Beach CA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI

2 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

3 Richard Lucas Yamaha 350 YORK PA

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

6 William Dokianos Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

7 Timothy Wielgosz 1974 Honda cb550 Milwaukee WI

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

2 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

3 Kristen Baustert 1979 Suzuki GS425 Chicago IL

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 Silke Crombie 1972 BSA B50 Mars Hill NC

6 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Colton Roberts 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Pawnee IL

2 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Mike Robinson Jr. 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL

2 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

3 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

4 Mike Robinson 2017 Husqvarna 701 Super Motard Blairsville GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Steve Alexander 2020 Husqvarna FS 450 Mundelein IL

3 Mike Harlow 2017 Husqvarna Fs450 Carol Stream IL

4 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL

6 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

7 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT

8 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

9 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

3 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

4 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

5 Frank Guadagnino 2004 Honda RS125R Manchester CT



6 Steven Belknap 1996 Honda RS125 Lebanon OH

7 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

8 Bill Doran 1995 Honda RS125R Athens OH

9 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO

10 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

11 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

12 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Sunol CA

13 Duane Hixon 1995 Honda RS125 Fairview Park OH

14 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

3 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

4 Clint Austin 2017 KTM Duke 1290R Cut Off LA

5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

6 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

7 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

8 Greg Avello 2009 KTM RC8 Campbellsport WI

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD

2 Ray Hofman 2005 Ducati 749R Waupun WI

3 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO

4 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

7 Adam Mashike 2011 Ducati 848 Livonia MI

8 Peter Kotsakis 2021 Kramer 890GP2 Brookfield WI

9 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

10 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

11 Nicholas Mitchell 2014 Ducati 899 Panigale Valparaiso IN

12 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

13 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA

14 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

15 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Kyle Smith 2001 Suzuki SV650 TRAVERSE CITY MI

2 David Vaughn 2006 Suzuki SV650 Steger IL

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Mark White 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

2 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL

3 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

4 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

5 Clint Austin 2016 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Cut Off LA

6 Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN

7 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

8 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

9 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH

10 Eugene Casciaro 2022 Kawasaki 300 Atlanta GA

11 Todd Ruprecht 2015 KTM RC390 Barnes WI

12 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

13 Kyle Smith 1986 Honda XR250R TRAVERSE CITY MI

14 Jim Doyle 2015 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Overbrook KS

15 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

16 Julian Huxley 1987 Ducati F1 Woodstock GA

17 Mark Smithard 2006 KTM RC390 Covington LA

RR Sportsman 350 1 Jack Mattlin 1972 Honda CB350 Lancaster OH

2 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

2 john d Fitzer 1972 Honda R45 Westland MI

3 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City Mi

RR Sportsman 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

2 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI

3 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

4 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

5 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

6 Collin Erwin 1972 Yamaha Xs650 Butler IN

7 Ted Robinson 1974 Triumph T140 Redford MI

8 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

9 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

DQ Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

3 Edward Blount 2006 Triumph Thruxton Mobile AL

4 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

5 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Lancaster OH

6 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL



RR Vint. SB HW - Vint Cup 1 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA

2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

3 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Craig Breckon 1982 Honda Ascot Sparta MI

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Chicago IL

3 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

4 Todd Ruprecht 1983 Suzuki GS450E Barnes WI

5 david mcpherson 1989 Honda Ascot Osteen FL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Ben Sloter 1981 Kawasaki GPz550 Island Lake IL

3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

4 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

5 Martin Morrison 1982 Honda CB450T Newark OH

6 George Hernandez 1977 Kawasaki kz 650 Lutz FL

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Claude Fink Jr + Enciso-Fink, A 1980 Honda CX500 Kittanning PA

2 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar KITTANNING PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Richards, D 1973 Triumph West Union OH

2 Vincent L (Vito) Wilson + Wilson, K 1978 Yamaha RD-400 Attica MI

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Lenser, E 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Schuelke, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

4 Silke Crombie + Stefaniak, W 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC

5 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1971 Suzuki FP/SP Suzuki T500 Sidecar Allison Park PA


